

**CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 – CHESTNUT STREET TRANSMISSION WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-10203**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Green River Group LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Laurita, Inc. Morgantown, WV WV #001135		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 124,210.00	\$ 124,210.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,695.00	\$ 44,695.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	2,100	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 23,910.00	\$ 23,910.00	\$ 44,459.30	\$ 44,459.30	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
5	1	LS	Video Recording	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	600	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 39.05	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	22	TN	Rubble Stone Rip Rap	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 157.80	\$ 3,471.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00
8	1,700	LF	WVDOH Type "A-1" Trench Repair with Controlled Low Strength Material (Flowable Fill), Rebar, and Hot Mixed Asphalt	\$ 250.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 189.80	\$ 322,660.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 484,500.00
9	120	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 178.75	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00
10	90	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 69.95	\$ 6,295.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	190	LF	Concrete Pavement Repair	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 433.35	\$ 82,336.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	900	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00
13	820	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 97.00	\$ 79,540.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 162,360.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 220,580.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 164,000.00
14	400	TN	1.5" Milling and Overlay of Bituminous Concrete Pavement (WVDOH Marshall Type (1) Wearing Course)	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 210.20	\$ 84,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200,000.00
15	2,100	LF	24" Pressure Class 350 Zinc-Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 140.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 665,700.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 751,800.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,249,500.00
16	140	LF	16" Pressure Class 350 Zinc-Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 86.95	\$ 12,173.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 83,300.00
17	40	LF	14" Pressure Class 350 Zinc-Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 76.95	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 23,000.00
18	200	LF	8" Pressure Class 350 Zinc-Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00
19	180	LF	6" Pressure Class 350 Zinc-Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.35	\$ 18,063.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49,500.00
20	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 10" Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 6,679.45	\$ 6,679.45	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 6,744.35	\$ 6,744.35	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	2	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line to Existing 16" Water Line Including One (1) 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 13,156.05	\$ 26,312.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	2	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 24" Water Line Including One (1) 24" Butterfly Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,510.95	\$ 21,021.90	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
24	2	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 16" Water Line Including One (1) 16" Butterfly Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,510.95	\$ 21,021.90	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	1	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 14" Water Line Including One (1) 14" Butterfly Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,186.55	\$ 10,186.55	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	3	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 8" Water Line Including One (1) 8" Gate Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 8,337.05	\$ 25,011.15	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
27	3	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Line Including One (1) 6" Gate Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,337.05	\$ 25,011.15	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
28	1	EA	Tie-In New 24" Water Line to Existing 1" Water Line Including One (1) 1" Gate Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 5,177.95	\$ 5,177.95	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	1	EA	Tie-In New 16" Water Line to Existing 16" Water Line Including One (1) 16" Butterfly Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,186.55	\$ 10,186.55	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	1,800	LF	Abandon Existing 24" Cast Iron Pipe in Place	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00
31	25	LF	Abandon Existing 14" Cast Iron Pipe in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 143.35	\$ 3,583.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	1,800	LF	Abandon Existing 12" Cast Iron Pipe in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00
33	2,200	LF	Abandon Existing 10" Cast Iron Pipe in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00
34	70	LF	Abandon Existing 8" Cast Iron Pipe in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
35	4	EA	Abandon Existing 24" Butterfly Valve in Place	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,970.60	\$ 11,882.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	1	EA	Abandon Existing 14" Butterfly Valve in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	1	EA	Abandon Existing 12" Butterfly Valve in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	2	EA	Abandon Existing 8" Gate Valve in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 6,265.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	3	EA	Abandon Existing 6" Gate Valve in Place with Flowable Fill	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 2,970.60	\$ 8,911.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	420	LF	Open Cut 3/4" Soft Copper Tubing with 2" PVC Casing	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00
41	8	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 24" Water Line	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 5,340.15	\$ 42,721.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
42	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 14" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5,340.15	\$ 5,340.15	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
43	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 12" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,475.85	\$ 8,951.70	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
44	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 10" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,638.05	\$ 9,276.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	6	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5,177.95	\$ 31,067.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
46	6	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5,177.95	\$ 31,067.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
47	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 1" Water Line	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 5,177.90	\$ 5,177.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	27	EA	3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting with Relocated Water Meters	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,671.00	\$ 72,117.00	\$ 1,181.55	\$ 31,901.85	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
49	27	EA	3/4" Connection to Existing Meter Setting	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 331.05	\$ 8,938.35	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
50	15	EA	24" Butterfly Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 59,475.00	\$ 9,346.50	\$ 140,197.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
51	3	EA	24" (EZ) Valve	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 47,670.00	\$ 143,010.00	\$ 58,467.60	\$ 175,402.80	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
52	1	EA	16" (EZ) Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 63,260.00	\$ 63,260.00	\$ 41,327.85	\$ 41,327.85	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
53	7	EA	16" Butterfly Valve	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 18,305.00	\$ 5,015.75	\$ 35,110.25	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00
54	4	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,823.15	\$ 19,292.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	5	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,015.75	\$ 25,078.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,546,460.00		\$ 2,784,840.00		\$ 2,869,999.00		\$ 3,902,160.00	



THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

Gregory M. Belcher
7/13/2023